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CIRCULAR NO. 01-2021-GCRSM 

 

TO:  ALL SUBORDINATE COUNCILS WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THE GRAND 

COUNCIL OF ROYAL AND SELECT MASTERS OF THE PHILIPPINES. 

FROM:  THE GRAND COUNCIL OF ROYAL AND SELECT MASTERS OF THE PHILIPPINES 

SUBJECT:  2021-2022 GRAND COUNCIL OFFICERS AND COMMITTEES 

DATE:  21 DECEMBER 2021 

 

Greetings! 

 

2021-2022 Grand Council of Royal and Select Masters of the Philippines Officers: 

 

Illustrious Grand Master  Jomel Dennis L. Maranan, OSV 

Deputy Illustrious Grand Master  Manuel Liam C. Garcia, OSV 

Grand Principal Cond. Of the Work Ruel L. Ditan 

Grand Treasurer   Rafael J. Roxas, PIGM, KYGCH 

Assistant Grand Treasurer  Victorino A. Floro III, PIGM, OSV 

Grand Recorder    Evaristo A. Leviste, PIGM, KYGCH, OSV 

Assistant Grand Recorder  Orlino H. Pacioles, Jr. 

Grand Auditor    Alvan Joseph T. Balazo 

Grand Chaplain    Nestor V. Tampol, PIGM, KYGCH, OSV 

Grand Marshal    Arlen P. de Guzman, OSV 

Grand Captain of the Guard  Genesis V. Aquino 

Grand Conductor of the Council  Jerry O. Booc 

Grand Steward    Louie Thom-Arman E. Yu 

Grand Lecturer    Michael L. Benjamin 

Grand Sentinel    Emmanuel H. Mateo 

 

2021-2022 Grand Council of Royal and Select Masters of the Philippines Committees: 

 

COMMITTEE ON GRAND OFFICER’S REPORT 

M.I.  Jomel Dennis L. Maranan -Chairman 

R.I.  Evaristo A. Leviste  -Member 

R.I.  Rafael J. Roxas  -Member 

 

COMMITTEE ON RESOLUTIONS 

R.I. Victorino A. Floro III -Chairman 

R.I. Nestor V. Tampol  -Member 

R.I. Edgar D. Lim  -Member 
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COMMITTEE ON AUDIT 

R.I. Alvan Joseph T. Balazo -Chairman 

R.I. Victorino A. Floro III -Member 

M.I. Rodel Riezl S. Reyes -Member 

 

COMMITTEE ON CONSTITUTION & BY-LAWS 

R.I. Manuel Liam C. Garcia -Chairman 

R.I. Michael L. Benjamin -Member 

R.I. Evaristo A. Leviste  -Member 

 

COMMITTEE ON RITUALS AND CONFERRALS 

R.I. Jonathan Edward L. Chua -Chairman 

R.I. Louie Thom-Arman E. Yu -Member 

R.I. Emmanuel H. Mateo -Member 

 

COMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP DEVELOPMENT 

R.I. Arlen P. De Guzman -Chairman 

M.I. Emmanuel R. Bravo -Member 

R.I. Nestor V. Tampol  -Member 

 

COMMITTEE ON NOMINATIONS 

R.I. Evaristo A. Leviste  -Chairman 

R.I. Nestor V. Tampol  -Member 

R.I. Rafael J. Roxas  -Member 

 

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE 

R.I. Genesis V. Aquino  -Chairman 

R.I. Victorino A. Floro III -Member 

R.I. Alvan Joseph T. Balazo -Member 

 

COMMITTEE ON CHARTERS 

M.I. Jomel Dennis L. Maranan -Chairman 

M.I. Emmanuel R. Bravo -Member 

R.I. Jerry O. Booc  -Member 

 

COMMITTEE ON GRAND OFFICER’S VISITATION 

R.I. Manuel Liam C. Garcia -Chairman 

R.I. Orlino H. Pacioles, Jr. -Member 

R.I. Evaristo A. Leviste  -Member 
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COMMITTEE ON AWARDS 

R.I. Evaristo A. Leviste  -Chairman 

R.I. Arlen P. De Guzman -Member 

R.I. Nestor V. Tampol  -Member 

 

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS 

R.I. Jonathan Edward L. Chua -Chairman 

R.I. Rodel Riezl S. Reyes -Member 

R.I. Edgar D. Lim  -Member 

 

This Circular shall be effective immediately upon posting in the Official Grand York Rite of the Philippines website 

(www.yorkritephilippines.org). 

 

Please be guided accordingly. 

 

 

Fraternally, 

 

 

R.I. Evaristo A. Leviste, PIGM, KYGCH, OSV 

Grand Recorder 

Grand Council of Royal and Select Masters of the Philippines 

 

 

Attested by: 

 

 

M.I. Jomel Dennis L. Maranan, OSV 

Most Illustrious Grand Master 

Grand Council of Royal and Select Masters of the Philippines 

http://www.yorkritephilippines.org/

